FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-12292.17US01

12-02-2002 

RM COVER SHEET ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102297732

To the Commissioner of Patents and Additional Please record	d the attached original documents o	or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Delphi Technologies, Inc.	26.02	Savage Enterprises 7400 Metro Boulevard, Suite 100 Edina, Minnesota 55439
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	s 🛛 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other:  Merge Chang	er ge of Name	
Execution Date: June 3, 2001		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):	- 1
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, th	ne execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/740,579		
	Additional numbers attac	shed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom cor document should be mailed:	respondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patent involved:
Name: John P. Sumner Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-090	3 23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-272
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief original document.  John P. Sumner	, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of t
Name of Person Signing	All's	ignature Date
Traine of Person Signing		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum
	Do not detach	this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover		
	Box Assig Director - U.S. Patent at	nd Trademark Office
document and gathering the data needed, and com	pleting and reviewing the samp on systems, PK2-1000C, Washi	D.C. 20231 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the sle cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. ngton, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork
/02/2002 LMUELLER 00000040 09740579		
FC:8021 40.00 PP		

**PATENT REEL: 013522 FRAME: 0805** 

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT (UNITED STATES)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## ASSIGNOR

DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 5725 Delphi Drive, Troy, Michigan 48098 hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

## ASSIGNEE

Metro

Savage Enterprises, a Minnesota corporation having an address at 7400 Blvd., Suite 100, Edina, Minnesota 55439, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives its entire right, title and interest in and to each of the Letters Patents and applications therefor listed on the attached Schedule A as well as to any Renewals, Extensions, Reissues or Reexaminations of such patents and any Divisions, Continuations or Continuations-in-Part, of such applications and all Letters Patents resulting from any of the foregoing, and further including, in all countries, the right to claim priority based on the applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all its rights of actions for past infringement thereof including the right to recover damages for said infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he 3rd. day of 5.44	ereunto set my hand and seal this
most som	
(Signature of ASSIGNOR)  Dr. Andrew Brown Jr., Ph.D., P.E. (Typed name of person signing)	
President (Title of person signing)	

**RECORDED: 11/26/2002** 

1

PATENT REEL: 013522 FRAME: 0806